£33, Gurukul Academy

Annual Calendar -2025-26

January-2025

7th January 2025 Tuesday School reopens for staff and students of class IX to X1l or as per D.M order
9th January 2025 Thursday All staff members join back
14th January 2025 Tuesday Hazrat Ali birthday
15th January 2025 Wednesday School reopens for students from Pre Nursery to VIII
20th January 2025 Monday 2nd unit test commence
26th January 2025 Sunday Unfurling of National flag followed by short program
February-2025
15th February 2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting for all classes (Excluding X & XII)
24th February 2025 Monday Annual Exams Commence
26th February 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri Holiday
March-2025
8th March 2025 Saturday Result of Pre-Pri with class presentation
13th to 15th March-2025 Thur to Sat Holi Holidays
17th March 2025 Monday Parent Teacher Meeting & Stationery collection for Pre Primary
18th March 2025 Tuesday New session for Pre Primary to Class |
22nd March 2025 Saturday Copies of Annual Examination to be shown for classes | to XI
29th March 2025 Saturday Result of class | to X! to be distributed
31st March 2025 Monday Eid al-Fitr
April-2025
1st April 2025 Tuesday New session for Class Il to Xl
10th April 2025 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti Holiday
14th April 2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
16th April 2025 Tuesday Classes begin for grade XI
28th April 2025 Monday Class tests will begin
May-2025
12th May 2025 Monday Buddh Purnima Holiday
15th May 2025 Thursday School closes for all students except IX to Xl
17th May 2025 Saturday School closes for all staff members
Extra classes for IX to XII till 30th May 2025
June-2025
23rd June-2025 Monday School reopens for all staff members & Senior section (IX to XI1)
July-2025
1st July 2025 Tuesday School reopens for classes, Pre Nur to Class VIl
10th July 2025 Thursday Guru Purnima (Special program in school)
19th July 2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting
28th July 2025 Monday | st Unit tests commence
August-2025
9th August 2025 Saturday Raksha bandhan- Holiday
15th August 2025 Friday Independence day celebration
16th August 2025 Saturday Krishna Janmashtami Holiday
21st August 2025 Thursday Founder Babaji's birth anniversary
23rd August 2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting




L3, Gurukul Academy

Annual Calendar -2025-26

September-2025

4th Sep 2025 Thursday Teacher's day celebration
5th Sep 2025 Friday Barawafat Holiday
8th Sep 2025 Monday Half Yearly Exams commence
30th Sep & 1st Oct 2025 Tues to Wed Dussehra Holiday
October-2025
2nd Oct 2025 Thursday Vijaya Dashmi Fete
3rd Oct 2025 Friday Holiday in lieu of 2nd Oct 2025
4th Oct 2025 Saturday Off for students .Teachers will report back
11th Oct 2025 Saturday Half Yearly result of Pre Primary. Half yearly exam copies of Primary and XI
18th Oct 2025 Saturday Half Yearly result of Primary & Xl and copies of Junior to IX will be shown

20th to 23rd Oct 2025

Mon to Thurs

Deepawali holidays

25th Oct 2025

Saturday

Result of VI to IX will be given

30th,31st Oct & 1st Nov 2025

Thurs to Sat

Tomorrow's World' (Inter school Science & Computer Fair as a part of Silver

November-2025

5th Nov 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti holiday
28th Nov 2025 Friday Annual day (Pre-Primary to Primary)
25th Nov 2025 Saturday Annual day (Junior & Senior)
December-2025

13th Dec 2025 Saturday Inter school one act play as a part of Silver Jubilee Celebration
24th Dec 2025 Wednesday Christmas celebration

25th Dec 2025 Thursday Christmas Holiday

30th Dec 2025 Tuesday Last working day for Students

31st Dec 2025 Wednesday Last working day for teaching Staff members

January-2026
1st to 09th Jan 2026 Thurs to Fri Winter break

10th Jan 2026 Saturday School reopens for staff

12thJan 2026 Monday School reopens for all students

14th Jan 2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti celebration in school
20th Jan 2026 Tuesday Unit tests commence

23rd Jan 2026 Friday Basant Panchami special assembly
26th Jan 2026 Monday Republic day celebration

February-2026
15th Feb 2026 Sunday Mabha Shivratri
23rd Feb 2026 Monday Annual Exams Commence
March-2026
3rd to 5th March 2026 Tues to Thurs Holi Holidays

6th March 2026 Friday Teachers will join back
9th March 2026 Monday Annual Exams Continue
21st March 2026 Saturday Result distribution of Pre Primary & showing of Annual exam copies for all
25th March 2026 Wednesday New Session begins for Pre Primary & class|
26th March 2026 Thursday Ram Navmi holiday
28th March 2026 Saturday Result of Primary and Class IX & XI
30th March 2026 Monday Result distribution of Junior section
April-2026
2nd April 2026 Thursday New Session begins for all
7th to 11th April 2026 Tues to Sat Silver Jubilee Celebration




